Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Health & Family Welfare (Health-C, Section)

No.Health(C)-A(3)-2/2014

Dated:

16<sup>th</sup> December, 2014

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the District Family Planning Indemnity Sub-Committee in the State with immediate effect:-

1. Deputy	Commissioner	Chairperson
2. Distt.Fa	mily Planning Officer	Member
3. Gyneco	logists of Distt. Hospital	Member
4. Genera	I Surgeon of Distt. Hospital.	Member
5. Medica	I Specialist of Distt.Hospital.	Member
6. Anesth	etist of Distt. Hospital.	Member
7. Chief N	Nedical Officer	Convenor
8. Distt He	ealth Officer	Member Secretary

The terms of reference of the Committee will be as under:-

- Review, report and process compensation claims for onward submission to the SQCA under National Family Planning Indemnity Scheme for cases of deaths, complications and failures following male and female sterilization procedure(as per manual on family Planning Indemnity Scheme,2013 Minister of Health & Family Welfare GOI)
- In case facility reports sterilization related deaths, the convenor of the DQAC should inform the convenor of the SAAC within 24 hours, death audit needs to bge undertaken by the DQAC and report sent to the State with a copy to the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt.of India within one month of the death being reported.

The Member Secretary will ensure the preparation of agenda notes, and action taken reports which will be circulated in advance to all Committee members. An attendance by atleast 1/3<sup>rd</sup> of Committee Members will be constitute the guorum for valid meeting

By Order

Additional Chief Secretary(Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

21-

Endst:As above

Dated:

16<sup>th</sup> December, 2014

Copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Addl.Chief Secretaries/Pr.Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt.of HP.
- 2. The Mission Director, NHM, HP, Shimla-9
- 3. The Director Health Services and Family Welfare Shimla-9
- 4. The Director Medical Education & Research, HP, Shimla-9
- 5. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. All other above mentioned members of the Committee.
- 7. All the Chief Medical Officers in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The SPO (QA) NHM, HP, Shimla-9.
- 9. The SPO(FP) NHM, Shimla-171009

Ramo

Under Secretary(Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.